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4-stämmig
d=0,20-0,25

78.21

85.59

77.54

Bordst

77.24

77.30

77.00

77.82

77.21

78.58

75.54

77.35
75.72

77.96

78.50

75.62

76.84

87.39

Ok
78.96

Kst

Basament

77.71

76.07

d=0,70

76.45

77.57

77.66

77.66
76.14

76.18

77.70

76.33

77.32

76.18

77.26

d=0,45

d=0,70

78.20
77.92

78.14

77.7778.13

77.14
78.03

78.50

77.47

78.35
77.10

78.41
77.33

77.73

Bunker

78.61

77.52

78.67

77.20

Verbundpflaster

77.79

77.12

77.05

81.76

77.34

79.70

79.12

77.53

77.34

79.97

79.18

79.81

80.10

82.19

77.12

77.44

79.14

81.67

77.21

76.93

80.01

81.65

81.31

79.02

77.52

80.69

77.32

77.28

80.65

77.23

81.79

77.20

79.87

79.45

77.11

81.75

77.36

79.19

82.07
79.25

79.13

82.27

77.20

81.70

79.88

82.02

77.00

81.52

81.96

82.04

77.02

77.10

81.79

77.36

77.38

77.12

77.35

77.18

82.19

77.38

77.50

82.48
82.71

76.57

77.21

76.93

76.53

77.79

77.17

77.31

77.06

76.93

76.60

77.51

76.85

76.68

83.48

77.69

77.67

77.74

78.20

77.58

78.14

78.26

78.26

78.62

78.68

78.34

79.09

83.18

78.99

76.54

Stütze

77.98

82.82

78.34
77.91

78.04

78.84

87.34

78.83

77.74

77.23

78.05

78.01

78.24

78.57

78.68

78.44

78.72

78.73
78.71

78.22

78.7578.73

78.45

77.25

77.78

77.83

77.24

77.15

77.01

76.99

76.98

77.08

78.04

78.69

78.29

77.06
77.08

78.58

78.48

78.12

77.77 77.97

78.84

79.49

77.98

77.49
78.32
78.27

78.31
Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

77.87

77.92

78.18

Ok
79.01

77.90

Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

77.43

77.40
78.17

82.33

77.30

76.94

78.02

76.51

76.54

80.19

79.45

78.81

78.34
77.99

76.55

78.57

79.12

79.02

d=0,25

78.97

76.27

80.66

77.82

77.98

77.70

77.73

77.77

77.89 78.03

78.08

77.90

77.82

82.57

80.77

80.79

76.70
76.7376.72

76.70

76.68

76.69

76.66

76.66

76.38

75.94

76.04

76.06

76.69
76.69

76.95

87.64

82.96

82.95

87.66

87.71

83.10

79.76

79.20

79.40
79.03

79.78

79.40

79.85

79.31

79.47

80.20

80.17

79.71

78.66 78.81

78.35

78.75

79.58

79.30

79.10

79.17

79.2179.21

79.58

79.57 79.74

78.45

79.74

79.76

79.30

79.34

81.0479.45

79.17

79.02

79.58
79.69

79.60
79.70

78.49

79.32

79.82

79.80

79.86

79.80

79.46

79.01

79.45

78.95

79.74

79.29

79.46

80.85

80.50

81.36

81.98

79.53

79.77
79.16

79.61

79.40

79.71

79.65

80.18

79.97 80.04

79.86

79.14

80.18

80.34

80.19
80.62

80.16

80.17
80.14

80.20

80.08
80.04

80.11 80.19

80.62

84.01

80.62

79.64
79.75

79.53
79.64

79.66

79.54

79.43
79.52

79.28

80.63

80.64

80.35

80.33

80.34

80.19
80.26 80.12

80.16

80.29

80.46

80.1679.98

79.87
79.92

79.98

Schacht
d=2,20m

80.02

80.06
80.08 79.92

79.96

80.06
80.07

79.68

79.63
79.69

79.81
79.82

79.86

79.50
79.56

79.73
79.83

79.89
79.98

79.92
79.98

79.34
79.46

79.39
79.49

79.4179.52

79.43
79.44

79.43

79.49

80.90

Asphalt

79.80

82.01
82.02

82.05

81.95
82.25

82.26
82.56 82.57

82.58

82.58

82.58

82.58

82.57

82.56
82.26

82.25

81.95

81.98

82.39
82.44

82.78

82.75
82.46

82.45

82.48

82.83

78.36

78.38

77.15

82.81

81.98
82.02

81.94
82.01

83.35

82.04
82.09

82.00
82.09

82.02
82.09

82.72

82.89

82.80

82.06

82.06

83.00

82.04
82.10

82.77

82.64
82.04
82.09

82.04
81.9281.94

82.00

82.00
82.10

81.91
81.97

81.81
81.91

81.70
81.57
81.63

81.47
81.51

81.65

82.11

82.37

82.48

82.03

82.25
82.38

82.09
82.10

81.93
81.99

81.81
81.87

81.98

82.48

82.26
82.31

82.37
82.40

82.53
82.53

82.28

82.23

82.11

81.9481.94

81.8181.85

81.7281.77

82.31

82.61

82.74

82.63

83.07
83.13

82.94
82.97

82.71
82.83 82.63

82.69

82.85

83.18

82.98
83.03

83.08
83.17

83.31
83.31

83.43
83.51

83.80
83.84

83.81
83.66
83.66

83.44
83.54

83.30
83.41

83.53

83.44

82.84

82.25

84.55

78.06

83.47

83.47

83.07

82.73

82.99

83.56
83.65

83.54 83.52

84.19

84.18
84.22

84.30

KD 83.93

84.08

83.97

84.96

85.15

85.35

85.58

86.03

86.26

86.34

85.41

84.74

84.48

84.25

75.47

Ok
79.00

83.37

3-stämmig
d=0,35-0,40

78.70

78.42

78.72

78.75

78.88
78.4278.09

Ok
79.01

78.78

78.59

78.39

78.78
78.51

78.76

78.62

77.74

87.21

87.07
87.22

87.31

87.29

87.45

87.43

87.67

87.45

87.50

87.24

87.27

87.11
87.10

87.26
87.44

82.88

87.30
87.44

87.44

79.01

87.62
87.76

82.76

87.48
87.63

87.87
88.00

88.10

88.01

88.25
88.39

88.50

88.77

88.94

89.74

91.40

90.92

90.79
90.93

91.83

92.85

90.26
90.40

90.46

89.89

88.86

79.47
79.48

Schacht
d=2,20m

79.49

79.46

79.06
79.10

79.10

79.63

79.63

79.68

79.44
79.42

79.76

79.75

79.43

79.76
79.76

79.32
79.31

87.20

77.46

77.68
78.17

78.20 78.31

77.41

77.88

82.69

77.58

77.74

77.35

77.81

77.04

81.98

82.0082.00

81.99

76.97

79.03

82.39

77.34

77.17

82.27

79.07

77.35

78.22

76.56

79.88

76.66

78.29

82.44

76.94

82.63

Stütze

75.61

82.48

77.06

77.31

77.53

77.45

77.69

77.75

77.78

76.80

76.75

77.79
82.72

82.46

78.64

77.48

77.40 83.41

77.23

84.92

2-stämmig
d=2x0,30

76.91

76.90

78.16

77.45

77.38
78.27

78.66

78.67

77.30

81.37

78.72

78.78

87.58

77.60

78.13
77.72

78.59

77.62

78.08

77.45

77.94

77.76

77.89 78.66

78.68

78.75

78.04
77.28

78.67

77.61 77.37

76.33

78.73

78.70

75.90

77.50

78.20

77.52

77.78

76.40

76.98

82.87

Ok
79.03

75.54

78.12

75.32

84.58

83.01

83.25

82.63

80.64

77.99

78.36

78.31
77.80

77.92

84.08

84.09

87.54

86.62

77.51

77.75

83.45

77.32

77.45 85.40

78.98

77.96

78.63

81.19

79.31

79.16

79.16

80.79
80.74

80.58

80.95

78.06

77.65
77.30

77.34

78.28

80.97

80.41

78.21

77.60

80.44

81.38

81.03

77.81

77.55 78.18

79.80

82.82

Stütze

74.66
74.73

74.76
74.86

74.67

74.71

74.35

74.28

d=0.60

d=0.15-0.25

d=0.35

74.44

74.50
74.62

74.51
74.40

74.49

74.50
74.37

74.49
74.43

74.3074.43
74.32

74.39
74.28

74.36
74.29

74.28

74.08

74.21

74.38
74.32

74.26
74.16

74.27

74.14

74.55
74.45

74.71
74.6274.82

74.69

74.85
74.75

74.86
74.75

74.22
74.17

74.10
74.02

74.26
74.22

74.18
74.10

74.11

74.62
74.50

74.82
74.66

74.83
74.68

74.84
74.72

74.89

74.80

74.88

74.89
74.77

74.80

74.77

d=0.65

74.73

74.05
74.00

73.99
73.93

74.06
73.95

73.92

74.01

74.80

74.83
74.71

74.55
74.44

74.30
74.21

74.17
74.06

74.11
74.00

74.13
74.12

74.18
74.12

74.29
74.25

74.58
74.59

74.79
74.78

74.86
74.96

75.07
74.47

74.51

74.59

75.06

75.24

74.68
74.59

74.58

74.47

74.31

74.63

74.50 74.21 74.21

74.77

BS08

BS04

BS09

BS05

BS10

BS02

BS01

BS07

BS06

BS03

geplante Neue Grenze

geplante Neue Grenze

geplante Neue Grenze

geplante Neue Grenze

geplante Neue Grenze

R
inne

Bord

P

Zaun

Wiemelhausen

Flur 1

Wiemelhausen

Flur 23

Bochum

Flur 1

Flur 1

Bochum

Flur 24

Wiemelhausen

Flur 1

Bochum

Flur 24

Bochum

Flur 23

Wiemelhausen

76.84

78.24

76.89

76.73

76.73

76.87

76.90

77.27

76.85

76.99

76.85

76.75

77.92

Asphalt

76.78

76.41

76.82

Betonstein-
pflaster

76.98

76.87

76.86

76.81

76.33

76.96

Asphalt

78.12

78.27

76.88

76.98

76.96

76.79

76.69

76.65

77.03

76.79

76.86

77.99

76.97

76.71

76.80

77.06

78.16

78.24

78.19

76.97

Bodenmiete

Fußpunkte

76.98

76.99

76.98

Bodenm
iete

Fußpunkte

76.57

76.91

76.92

76.98

76.84

77.56

Platten

76.92

76.93

76.83

77.88

Bo
de

nm
ie

te
Fu

ßp
un

kt
e

Pflaster

Schacht

78.09

77.86

77.66
77.79

77.87

78.14

78.24

78.21

78.13

78.14

unbefestigt

Kst

Betonpfl.

Verbundpfl.

Beton

Waage

Pflaster

Ende Kst

Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

d=0,50

Gebäudefundament
(Deckenplatte Keller)

???

Asphalt

Bordst

Kst

Kst

Schacht

Bordst

Bordst

Bordst

Schacht

Basamentst.

Bordst

Bordst

Bordst

Kst

Kst

Beton

unbefestigt

Platten

Platten

Schotter

Pflaster

Schotter

75.03
75.04

75.01
75.13

75.14

75.13
75.03

75.03

75.0975.13

75.09
75.22

75.27
75.30

75.33

75.13

75.21

75.05

74.96

75.48

75.4275.49

75.23
75.38

75.32

75.25
75.37

75.39

75.3975.41

75.28
75.38

75.33

75.68

75.61
75.66 75.4275.55

75.42
75.55

75.81
75.74
75.8275.57

75.70

75.65

75.5875.69 75.69

75.74
75.66

75.73

75.87
75.87

76.02 75.92
75.96

75.85

75.76

75.75

75.80

75.76

75.67
75.74

76.12
76.0876.13

75.89
76.00

75.95

75.90
76.01

76.0876.03
76.16

76.18 76.18
76.21

76.08
76.21

76.12

76.07
76.19

76.26
76.28

76.30

76.39

76.34
76.41

76.14
76.28

76.24

76.18
76.29

76.33
76.34

76.18
76.29

76.19

76.20
76.31

76.19
76.31

76.38
76.46

76.5576.44
76.51

76.27

76.38

76.28

76.24
76.33

76.26
76.36

76.43
76.45

76.2876.39
76.34

76.18

76.35

76.3276.43

76.5376.64

76.30
76.36

76.53

76.54

76.36
76.43

76.33
76.39

76.43

76.37
76.49

76.5576.61

76.49

76.6276.69

76.44
76.54

76.49

76.37
76.4476.39

76.51

76.98

76.6976.75

76.64
76.52
76.64

76.64
76.63

76.54

76.44
76.56

76.46
76.4676.55

76.46

76.43
76.53

76.32
76.41

76.48
76.45

76.57
76.62

76.57
76.56
76.63

76.66
76.68

76.5376.63

76.54
76.53

76.55

76.36

76.24

76.23
76.34

76.36
76.48

76.38

76.37 76.34
76.45

76.17
76.23

76.24
76.27
76.34

76.33

76.3076.2776.3276.26
76.34

76.23

76.2276.51
76.02
76.14

76.10
76.20

76.07
76.04
76.15

76.10
76.20

76.23
76.19
76.2076.20

76.20

76.27
76.35

76.22

76.22
76.45

76.40
76.48

76.31
76.32

76.26
76.26

76.29

76.1876.27
76.23

76.22

76.10
76.18

76.21

76.25
76.21

76.33

76.39

76.37

76.56

76.53

76.52

76.47

76.42

Gelände
76.46

76.36

76.41

76.40

76.00

75.86

75.97

75.99
76.04

76.06

75.98
76.05

76.10 75.90
75.96
76.05

76.08

76.08

75.96
76.04

76.03

76.36

76.42

76.38

76.33

76.66

76.2776.27

76.36

76.14

76.14
76.22

77.15

Gelände
76.20

76.84

76.65

76.77

77.33

76.61

76.75

76.86

76.49

76.58

76.12

76.14

76.16

76.22
76.30

76.39
76.22

76.15
76.22

76.36 76.44

76.34
76.39

76.44

76.60

76.50

76.34

76.47

76.74

76.67

76.68

76.58

76.77

76.70

76.60

76.52

76.53

76.60

69.62

76.70

76.53

76.35

76.57

76.63

76.84

76.51

76.51

76.60

76.54

76.48

76.62

76.72

76.68

76.59

76.64

76.63

76.56

76.60

76.45

76.40

76.73

76.82

76.79

77.84

Gelände
76.77

76.56

76.69

76.66

76.70

76.78

76.76
76.80
76.86

76.74

76.73
76.72

76.79

76.81
76.81

76.78

76.66

76.68

76.69

76.74

76.68

76.74

76.68

76.61

76.69

76.70

76.69

76.77

76.73

76.73

76.53

76.36

76.66

76.72

76.72

76.72

76.72

76.69

76.68

76.68

76.75

77.05

77.00

77.0276.17

76.40
76.58

75.54

76.35

76.61

76.62

76.44

76.61

76.62

76.70

76.73

76.59

76.70

76.60

76.62

76.69

76.68

76.72

76.99

76.78

75.76

76.92
76.95

76.89

76.79

76.62

76.61

76.64

76.55

76.86

76.67

76.57

76.65

76.75

76.92

76.98

76.89

76.79

76.70

76.48

77.81
Gelände
76.77

77.04
77.05

75.36

77.04

76.97

76.90

76.62

76.68

76.69

76.57

76.61

76.74

76.60

76.77
76.67

76.68

76.65

76.68

76.62

76.36

76.53

76.50

76.44

76.74

76.91
76.75

76.99

76.96
76.86
76.66

76.65 76.90

75.10

75.14

75.89

76.41

76.48

76.17

76.08
76.15

76.64

76.64

76.20

76.69

76.28

76.00
76.20

76.64

75.56

75.73

74.7674.77
74.50

74.32
74.25

74.24

74.25

74.22

KD 74.32

75.53

75.52

75.75

76.75

74.95
74.74

74.80

74.72

74.62

74.5474.65

74.78

74.87

74.92

75.01
75.10

75.25

75.21

75.09

74.99

74.89

74.84

74.85

74.50

74.57

74.69
74.76

74.98

74.86
74.98

75.13

75.16

74.96
75.09

76.96 77.01

76.92

74.98

75.03

76.62 76.67

76.66
76.63

76.77

76.68

76.68

76.70

76.74

76.58

76.70

76.76

76.74

76.22

76.61

76.13

75.99

76.31

76.39

76.32

76.45

76.52

Bordst

Kst

Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

Mauer nicht
mehr sichtbar

Feuerwehr
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